Anderson County Courthouse 100 E 4th Ave Garnett, Ks 66032 Phone: 785-448-6841

Fax: 785-448-3205



Les McGhee, Vice Chairman

1st District Commissioner

Jerry Howarter, Chairman

2nd District Commissioner

David Pracht

3rd District Commissioner

06/01/2020

Anderson County COVID-19 Guidelines

Garnett, Ks – On May 26th, 2020 Governor Kelly issued a new state disaster declaration and rescinded previously issued Executive Orders which reverted decision making and response regarding COVID-19 to local county governments. At this time the Anderson County Board of County Commissioners is not issuing any of its own orders and will follow the guidance of the Local Health Officer. The Board encourages citizens and businesses to continue to follow the guidance and structure from the Governor's "Ad Astra: A Plan Reopen Kansas" and Federal recommendations for health and safety.

The County Commission and the Local Health Officer are requesting that all individuals continue to practice good hygiene, maintain social distancing, and remain home if you are feeling sick or symptoms of COVID-19.

The County Commission is committed to the health and safety of our employees and citizens and will continue to follow all State and Federal guidelines. The Commission will continue to review the situation and any new orders from the State at their normally scheduled weekly meetings.

Jerry Howarter, Chairman

Les McGhee, Member

David Pracht, Member